

## **BP 2200 Board of Education Duties and Responsibilities**

## References:

NWCCU Standards 2.A.4 and 2.A.5 ORS 341.290, ORS 341.300 (traffic control) AP 2200 Board of Education Duties and Responsibilities BP 2715 Code of Ethics/Standards of Practice.

The Board of Education governs on behalf of the citizens of Clatsop County in accordance with the authority granted to it by state law.

The Board of Education in keeping with the requirements of ORS, and the rules and regulations set by the State governing board, shall:

- Provide community college services for the community
- Establish and administer general policies for the operation of Clatsop Community College
- Act as a general agent of the State in carrying out the will of the College in the matter of public education.

The Board of Directors will not take any position on local, state or national legislative matters, except as it may be of direct concern to Clatsop Community College.

The Board of Education is committed to fulfilling its responsibilities to:

- Represent the public interest;
- Establish policies that define the institutional mission and set prudent, ethical, and legal standards for college operations;
- Assure the Board of Education operates in an open, accessible, welcoming spirit, and maintains a culture that supports the College's commitment to diversity, equity and inclusion;
- Establish policies that ensure the College operates in a way that supports its commitment to diversity, equity and inclusion;
- Hire and evaluate the President of Clatsop Community College;
- Delegate power and authority to the President to effectively lead the College;
- Assure fiscal health and stability;
- Monitor institutional performance and educational quality; and
- Advocate for and protect Clatsop Community College.

**END OF POLICY** 

Board Adoption Date: November 13, 2018 Last Revised: November 9, 2021

Rescinds: 1.205, 1.305